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PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION
(C.G.S. §9-314(b))

After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be
photocopied and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Moderator
shall complete, sign, seal and deliver one set of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than
fortv-eight hours after the close of the polls and then deliver one such orisinal return to the Secretary of the State not

later than the third day after the election and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if
necessary.

Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023

Date of Election: November 3, 2015

Town of Groton — Re-Canvass November 5, 2015

Part I - Candidates on Ballot

Office Designation

(from ballot label, Number of
including political Votes Received
subdivision, if {including
applicable--e.g., write-in votes

Council District, Candidate Party specified
Ward, etc.) (from ballot label) (from ballot label) below)*




Town Wide Council

Town Wide Board of Ed

FULL

Town Wide Board of Ed
VACANCY

RTM District 1

RTM District 2

RTM District 3

RTM District 4

RTM District 5

RTM District 6

Joseph de la Cruz
Bill Snith

Bob Frink

Rita Schmidt

Rich Moravsik
Patrice Granatosky
Brandon Marley
Karen Mortin
Bruce Flax

Greg Grim

Deb Peruzzotti
Dean Antipas
Bonnie Nault
Diane Marley-Barber
Harry A. Watson
Rosemary Robertson
Kim Shepardson Watson
Rita Volkmann
Lee White
Gretchen Newsome
Katrina Fitzgerald
Jay Weitlauf

Gary Baker

Scott Aument

Kim Shepardson Watson
Rita Volkmann
Katrina Fitzgerald
Joe Baril

Roscoe Merritt
Antonio Burley
Scott Meyer

Ivy Williams

Joan Steinford
Lori Watrous
Nancy Gilly

Karin Adams

Lian Obrey
Ludwig Pulaski
Julietie Parker
Cecilia Bonelli
Emily Maher
Jackie Massett
Brandon Marley
Alicia Bauer

Lisa McCabe
Conrad Heede
John Espada

Irma Streeter
Archie Swindell
James Streeter
Judith Strode
Shawn Powers
Christine Conley
Patricia Wagner
Robert Bailey
Jonathan Wilson
Matthew Longino
Jim Evans

Gary Welles
Kathy Neugent
Richard Pasqualini
Bob Garcia

Susan Deane-Shinbrot
Rafael Burgos
Rosanne Kotowski
Jeanne Baker
Richard Semeraro
Jim Loughlin
Douglas Monaghan
Fred Turnbull
Luanne DeMatto
Jim Nault

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
GATE

Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
GATE

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican

2209
2159
2078
2095
1892
2082
1868
2326
2526
2165
2483
2417
2206
2315
2840
1798
2140
2168
1893
2121
2384
2044
2070
1538
2174
2164
2276
255
228
230
270
282
31
347
304
326
279
231
247
231
260
305
273
260
279
222
256
338
294
363
183
189
247
199
256
259
249
257
285
291
309
291
323
294
273
485
412
490
422
431
503
499
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547

Bonnie Nault Republican
Bruce McDermott Republican 612
; ’ Thomas Frickman Republican 485
RTM District 7 Clarence Casper Democratic 460
Bobbi Jo Cini Democratic 454
Scott Newsome Republican 569
Diane Marley-Barber Republican 550
Republican 527

Lynn Crockett Hubbard
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*Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in

two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.
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Part I - Continued
Office Designation
(from ballot Iabel, Number of
inchuding political Votes Received
subdivision, if (including
applicable—-e.g., write-in votes
Council District, Candidate Party ‘ specified
Ward, etc.) (from ballot label) (from ballot label) below)y*
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*Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in

two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.
2-
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Part IT - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-in Candidates Only

Office Designation
(from ballot label,
including political
subdivision, if applicable Number of
~—£.g., Council District, Registered Write-In Write-in
Ward, etc.) Candidate's Name Votes Cast
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Part ITT - Questions on Ballot
Yes No
Designation of Question (from ballot label) Votes Votes
2333 1390

Question

Number

Shall the Ordinance Appropriating $8,230,000 and Authorizing
the Issuance of Bonds and Notes in the Same Amount for Design

1.
and Refurbishment to the WPCF Effluent Pump Station and
Rehabilitation of the Fishtown Road Pump Station be Approved?




ED-606 [Rev.10/07, g\forms\ED-600's]--Head Mod. Return, Municipal

Part IV - Official Check List Report

Total number of names
checked as having voted,
by machine and by absentee
ballot (as counted on
official check list):

4414

A.  Total number of names B.
on official check list
(include only the active
registry list and names
restored to it on election day):
16,274

1. Entire Municipality:
Town
Total number of names

A.  Total number of names B.
checked as having voted,

2. Political
on official check list

Subdivision
if applicable (include only the active by machine and by absentee
ballot (as counted on

registry list and names

(e.g., Council
restored to it on election day):

District, Ward, etc.):

official check list):

District 1 2658 379
District 2 1784 517
District 3 2237 538
District 4 2300 446
District 5 2226 596
District 6 2909 1041
District 7 2160 892

Total EDR Ballots Issued

Ihereby certify that the foregoing are the returns of the municipal election in the above-named municipality, legally
warned and held on November 3, 2015.

SIGN HERE: X ___November 3, 2015
Date

Jeanne Rogers
printed name

* Head Moderator [-check one-] 1 Moderator

Head Moderator's/ Moderator's Telephone Numbers:

860-857-3597 860-857-3597
( Home ) { Work )




