

State of Connecticut Office of the Secretary of the State Legislation & Elections Administration Division 15 NOV 16 A 10: 47

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION (C.G.S. §9-314(b))

After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be photocopied and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Moderator shall complete, sign, seal and deliver <u>one set</u> of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than <u>forty-eight hours</u> after the close of the polls and then deliver <u>one such original</u> return to the Secretary of the State <u>not later than the third day after the election</u> and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if necessary.

Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023

Date of Election: November 3, 2015

Town of Groton - Re-Canvass November 5, 2015

Part I - Candidates on Ballot

Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicable—e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)

<u>Candidate</u> (from ballot label) Party (from ballot label)

Number of
Votes Received
(including
write-in votes
specified
below)*

Town Wide Council	Joseph de la Cruz	Democratic	2209
	Bill Smith	Democratic	2159
Programme and the second secon	Bob Frink	Democratic	2078
	Rita Schmidt	Democratic	2078
	Rich Moravsik	Democratic	1892
	Patrice Granatosky	Democratic	2082
	Brandon Marley	Democratic	1868
	Karen Mortin	Republican	2326
	Bruce Flax	Republican	2526
	Greg Grim	Republican	1
	Deb Peruzzotti	Republican	2165
	Dean Antipas	Republican	2483
	Bonnie Nault	~	2417 2206 2315 2840 1798
	Diane Marley-Barber	Republican	2206
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Republican	2315
Town Wide Board of Ed	Harry A. Watson	Republican	2840 = ==================================
FULL	Rosemary Robertson	Democratic	
FOEL	Kim Shepardson Watson	Democratic	2140 → 🚍
	Rita Volkmann	Democratic	2168 1893 2121 – Wising Street
	Lee White	Democratic	1893 = SA
	Gretchen Newsome	Republican	
	Katrina Fitzgerald	Republican	2384
	Jay Weitlauf	Republican	2044
	Gary Baker	Republican	2070
T W. 1 2 1 2 2 1	Scott Aument	GATE	1538
Town Wide Board of Ed	Kim Shepardson Watson	Democratic	2174
VACANCY	Rita Volkmann	Democratic	2164
	Katrina Fitzgerald	Republican	2276
RTM District 1	Joe Baril	Democratic	255
	Roscoe Merritt	Democratic	228
	Antonio Burley	Democratic	230
	Scott Meyer	Democratic	270
	Ivy Williams	Democratic	282
	Joan Steinford	Republican	311
	Lori Watrous	Republican	347
	Nancy Gilly	Republican	304
	Karin Adams	Republican	326
RTM District 2	Lian Obrey	Democratic	279
	Ludwig Pulaski	Democratic	231
	Juliette Parker	Democratic	247
	Cecilia Bonelli	Republican	231
	Emily Maher	Republican	260
	Jackie Massett	Republican	305
RTM District 3	Brandon Marley	Democratic	273
	Alicia Bauer	Democratic	260
	Lisa McCabe	Democratic	
	Conrad Heede		279
	John Espada	Democratic Population	222
	Irma Streeter	Republican	256
	Archie Swindell	Republican	338
	James Streeter	Republican	294
RTM District 4	Judith Strode	Republican	363
Terry District 4	Shawn Powers	Democratic	183
		Democratic	189
	Christine Conley	Democratic	247
	Patricia Wagner	Democratic	199
	Robert Bailey	Republican	256
	Jonathan Wilson	Republican	259
	Matthew Longino	Republican	249
DTM District C	Jim Evans	Republican	257
RTM District 5	Gary Welles	Democratic	285
	Kathy Neugent	Democratic	291
	Richard Pasqualini	Democratic	309
	Bob Garcia	Democratic	291
	Susan Deane-Shinbrot	Republican	323
	Rafael Burgos	Republican	294
Dan e Principal	Rosanne Kotowski	GATE	273
RTM District 6	Jeanne Baker	Democratic	485
	Richard Semeraro	Democratic	412
	Jim Loughlin	Democratic	490
	Douglas Monaghan	Democratic	422
	Fred Turnbull	Democratic	431
	Luanne DeMatto	Republican	505
	Jim Nault	Republican	499

RTM District 7	Bonnie Nault Bruce McDermott Thomas Frickman Clarence Casper Bobbi Jo Cini Scott Newsome Diane Marley-Barber Lynn Crockett Hubbard	Republican Republican Republican Democratic Democratic Republican Republican Republican	547 612 485 460 454 569 550 527
			2015 NOV 16 A 10: 117

^{*}Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

Part I - Continued

Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicablee.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)	<u>Candidate</u> (from ballot label)	Candidate Party (from ballot label) (from ballot label)	
			SECRETARY OF THE STATE ADMINISTRATE LEGISLATION BELFE STATE LEGISLATION OF THE STATE ADMINISTRATE ADMINISTRAT

^{*}Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

Part II - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-in Candidates Only

Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicable --e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)

Registered Write-In Candidate's Name Number of Write-in Votes Cast Notes Cast

Part III - Questions on Ballot

Part III - Questions on Ballot				
Question Number	Designation of Question (from ballot label)	<u>Yes</u> <u>Votes</u>	<u>No</u> <u>Votes</u>	
1.	Shall the Ordinance Appropriating \$8,230,000 and Authorizing the Issuance of Bonds and Notes in the Same Amount for Design and Refurbishment to the WPCF Effluent Pump Station and Rehabilitation of the Fishtown Road Pump Station be Approved?		1390	

Part IV - Official Check List Report

 Entire Municipality: Town 	Α.	Total number of names on official check list (include only the active registry list and names restored to it on election da16,274		Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list):
2. Political Subdivision if applicable (e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.):	A.	Total number of names on official check list (include only the active registry list and names restored to it on election day	B. y):	Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list):
District 1		2658		579
District 2	***	1784	_	517
District 3		2237	<u>.</u>	538
District 4	_	2300		446
District 5		2226		596
District 6		2909		1041
District 7	*****	2160	-	892
	··-	***	_	
		<u></u>	_	VIII.
	···		.	2015
				NO HELLA
			_	T TRIPLE
				A 19 E
			_	103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103
	_		-	
	_		-	
			-	
	··-	— 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
***************************************			-	
Total EDR Ballots Issued	 1		_	
10001 2211 2411012 155400	*		-	
I hereby certify that the fore warned and held on Novem	going are the returners ber 3, 2015.	ns of the municipal election in	the above-	named municipality, legally
SIGN HERE: X	ene f	eges		er 3, 2015
Jeanne Ro	printed name			
★ Hea	ad Moderator	[-check one-]		Moderator
	Head Moder	ator's/ Moderator's Telephone	Numbers:	
;	360-857-3597	860-85	57-3597	
	(Home		(Work)	